RESOLUTION NO. 2021-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, THANKING MRS. AMY STANTON FOR HER SERVICE TO BELLEAIR AS A MEMBER OF THE RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, Mrs. Amy Stanton served as a member of the Town of Belleair's Recreation Board from July, 2018 through May, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board played an essential and governing party in the shaping and maintenance of public safety and welfare of our community via the promotion of family-based recreational programs and activities; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Stanton's work on the Recreation Board enhanced the quality of life of our residents and those of surrounding neighborhoods through the creation and support of such family-friendly programs, activities, and events; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair is thankful to Mrs. Stanton for her commitment to serving and bettering our community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Belleair is indebted to Mrs. Stanton for her service, and the Commission hence extends its gratitude by presenting this resolution to her and her family.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution shall be presented to Mrs. Amy Stanton.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this 20th day of July A.D., 2021.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Town Clerk		